[3 » LR REVSION DATE BY
( ‘ A | REvisED BOM 10/4/04 | 3G
“ "y GUSSET — LARGE . B | REVISED PER CUSTOMER RED MARKS 2/15/05 | &6
3% ofFsET BOLT PLATE HINGE_POCKET veLpey s PLATE C_ | REVSED BoM 46/ | &
i (FRAME NOT SHOWN) D | REVISED BOM 1/22/07 | ™8
=[E E | MNO CHANGES 2/5/07 | TMB
. F | REVSED BOM 3/2/07 | ™8
F F\ o F G | ADDED HINGE ASSEMBLY DETAL a/7/07 | M8
Ry CUSSET — SHALL H | NO CHANGES 6/4/01 | B
. BOLT PLATE
: GUSSET — LARGE  HINGE POCKET
1
d s - posh
HINGE POCKET
STIFFENER WELDED TO DOOR i CUSSET = SHALL
{DOGR NOT SHOWN)
-
g . HINGE ASSEMBLY B /J
3 ] L (NOT INSTALLED UNTIL
N COVER. PLATE DOOR & FRAME ASSEMBLED) e ¥4
L % A
/GD : STIFFENER
N
— | 3
| . /D
:EE i1 q{:}) \® /|
& [ @ \ COVER PLATE
/’—‘\I HANDLE ﬁ
'\9/ _’/__/t
\-1
N AN P & ; \ ._/\ ] cup
=/ =/ INTERSECTIONS,” I - e
¥ 5 & Iz | H 8
 HT—®
L/ I Lo 3 HANDLE
{ 1
» \\ ,’
164" OVERALL . =
PLAN VIEW APPROVED PLAN VIEW “o—~p5<r

= ; PLACES,
T ORDERSEE OF DOOR) Washington State i AT, TI7E § DO — VELTRENT
COMPLETE SET = (2) DOORS Department of Transportation = I
HQ Traffic Operations Office -

DATE_ Avaesk &, 206067 TH PART LIST (@ ooos/1 s _

- - PART PART NAME DESCRIPTION CUT SIZE [QTY.|:

GUSSET - SHALL GUSSET — LARGE  BOLT PLATE HINGE_POCKET T | COVR PLATE DIAMOND FLATE, 72" x 120 x 1/2 |(SEE SHT 2)| 2 .
STIFFENER 2 | STFFENER FLATBAR, 1/2° x 1 5/8° n1/4 | 8
3 | cUSSET ~ LARGE FLATBAR, 1/2" x 1 5/8° 3 4
: ~ 4 | GUSSET ~ SHORT FLATBAR, 1/2" x 1 5/8" 438 | 12
H S H —|—|—L¢ H e | . 5 | BoLT PLATE —_ {SEE SHT 3)| 4
L = T B — K [ SHOP NOTE: 6 | HINGE POCKET 11 GA. FLATBAR — 4
\® GRIND ALL SHARP EDGES 7 |cup FLATBAR, 3/167 x 3/4" Y 2
\. COVER PLATE | 8 | HANDLE ROD, 1/2° (SEE SH3) | 2
) 9 | SS HINGE SIDE PLATE PLATE, 2-1/2" x 1-1/4" — 8
— HANDLE TOLERANCE NOTE: 10 | S5 CLEVS HINGE PIN PIN, 3/8" x 2 1/4" _— 4
VIEW AA OVERALL DIMENSONS HAVE A MAXMUM 11 | 5§ CLEVIS HINGE PIN PN, 1/77 x 1" -— 4
ALLOWABLE TOLERANCE OF + X¢ J 12 | 55 WASHER WASHER, 9/16" -—— 8
. 13 | S COTTER Py COTTER PN, 2° -— 8
14 | SS RETANING BOLT 1/2° x 1-1/2° — 4

STRUCTURAL NOTES NOTES S_—
1. MATERIAL  ASTM A35 STRUCTURAL -STEEL STANDARDS 1. COVER TO BE PANTED AFTER FASRICATION Tl DESCRPTION [ oun | e LA
2 ASSEMBLY:  AWS D11 WELDING STANDARDS 2. AlL WELDS TO BE 3/16" FILLET WELDS UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED L] [ ouwwm BILL OF MATERIAL

3. MATERIAL FOR LID, FRAME & GUSSET:

“uvoub—C_TilleBlock dwg™ Revised: 0)/01/04

un:

FRAME & STIFFENER PLATES:

HANDLE:

ANCHORS (STUDS):
BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS:

ASTM A7865 DIAMOND PLATE ROLLED FROM PLATE COMPLYING
WTH ASTM AS572, GRADE 50 OR ASTM AS88, BOTH WITH MIN.
CVN TOUGHNESS OF 20 fi-lb AT 40" F

ASTM AS572, GRADE 50 OR ASTM AS88, BOTH WTH MIN. CW
TOUGHNESS OF 20 ft-Ib AT 40" F

ASTM A36 STEEL

SECTION 9-06.15

ASTM F593 OR A183, TYPE 304 OR 316

3. (2) DAORS MAKE (1) COMPLETE SET
4. ASSEMBLY PARTS PROVIDED BY WILSONVILLE (NOT SHOWN):
(9SS HINGE SIDE PLATE

(IG)SS HINGE PIN
(1)ss HiNGe PIN
(2)ss wasHR

Qs coTTER P
(A4)5S RETANNG BOLT

SALES INFORMATION
CUSTOR STANDARD PRODUCT

Ji1 TYPE 5 COVER —~ LAYOUT & WELDMENT

s 0.7 WSDOT

R o e SE 3oy g | APPROVD D¥G NI RV,

GHECKED DAE g/o1 /o4 [SEET O 5 [wEEdT CC—O4—O5 H
LSy b 1T 13 SUATIES FOR KTTRS r . Advisono
PRI 10 T NS O S0 cob lﬁ@ y y lsz!mvﬂ%au 0 Oldcastle Precast Inc.
OPYRGHT © 2004 Qldoils Pretcsl, Inc P 200-382-1508 Fex 253-735—4301 y

Advan Wi | Waynle (R [ Donde, vewonim [ Lherrmors / Fonlems [ San 1ackion, CA




22" OVERALL

P

0/PROGRAM 2ERO

4-

1% x 4" SLOT

24" |
v

1%
TP

l
|
|
|
|
|
|

1645 OVERALL

NOTES:

1. MATERIAL: %" DIAMOND PLATE (SEE STRUCTURAL NOTE 3, SHEET 1 OF 5)

2. LAYER CUTA IS FOR SINGLE CUT PROGRAM {CC-0D405A)
% LAYER CUTB IS FOR MULTIPLE CUT PROGRAM (CC-0405B) — SEE DETAL

“uvcub-C_TilleBlockdwg® Revised: 01/01/04

PLAN VIEW

TYPE § DOOR — CUT LAYQUT

[ SHOP NOTE:
CUT WTH DIAMOND PLATE FACE
DOWN,

ADJUST KERF OFFSET WHEN CUTTING
TO APPROX. .08 TO MAINTAIN
OVERALL DIMENSIONS. CUT 1 TEST
DOOR TO ENSURE OFFSET IS

CORRECT.

LR REVISICH DATE BY
A | CHANGED PLATE SIZE TO 72" x 120° 14/ | &
B[ ADD SHOP NOTE 2/t5/05 | &6
D | NO CHANGES 1/22/07 | M8
E__| NO CHANGES 2/5/07 | ™8
F__| NG CHANGES 3/2/07 | A
G__ | N0 CHANGES 4/17/07_| B
H | NO CHANGES 6/4/07 | TMB
PROGRAM zmo\)
= = = = =
o ofle (] ollo ] ollo ] olle ] ) ll
= 5 = 5 al
= = = = = |
o ollo ) olle {| olle | oflo () o |
- 5 5 = 5
= = = = 1:'|
o ollo (] ollo (] ollo (] olie ) |
5 5 5 5 5
= = = :'|
o ollo [) ollo ) ollo () ollo {) o I
= I s 5

DETAIL

MATERIAL: 4" DIAMOND PLATE

72" x 1207 SHEET

APPROVED

Washington State
Department of Transportation

HQ Traffic Operations Office

DATE ut&vs-‘c g . 2007 TRT
3 . __
e ] osownw o] o= [l
™ | oowry BILL OF MATERIAL

SALES INFORMATION

CUSTONER STANDARD PRODUCT

J11 TYPE 5 COVER — PART CUT

—= w0 WSDOT
DRAWN G UNE f SCALE 3I=1'-0" APPROVED DWG NO. REV.
CHEOKED DATE 5 /21,/04 ST 5 OFg [ WOGHT CC—O405 H

THS DOQUENT IS THE FROPTRTY OF OLDCASTLE
PRITAST, HC [T 1S SEMTED FIR ETERENCE
PURPISES ONLY AHD SHALL HOT EE USED N AHY WAY
HIFLS TO THE WTERESTS OF SAD CONPANY,
COFYRGHT © 2004 Dudccatle Pracoat, oz

Reserved

R vy v

L
P B00-892-158 Fax 253734201

a division of
0 Oldcastle Precast Inc,

Mdron, W1} Werrdis, R { CenAe, AY { Poowlon { Lhomrs / Fomlamy { Son Do f Sinvdlon, €A




R REVISION DATE BY
A | REVSED BOM 10/4/04 | 6
‘ B | MODIFIED BOLT PLATE FOR EASE OF WELDING 1/8/05 | 6
€ | REVSED BOM 4/6/05 | &6
0 | NO CHANGES 1/22/07 | TMB
£ | NO CHANGES 2/5/07 | TMB
£ | CHANGED HANDLE TO 1/2" ROD 3/2/01 | TMB
¢ | NO CHANGES 417/00 | ™8
H | NO CHANGES 6/4/07 | M8
31/2° OVERALL
21/2 1/2°

N_/

[V \

3 OVERALL 1/2
E
IS
5 ]
é \.—I— | s W
- 4 X
11/ \ Ye® HOLE /2 z
PLAN VIEW PLAN VIEW
BOLT PLATE HANDLE
PART LIST APP ROVED
PART PART NAME DESCRIPTION CUTSIZE Washington State .
T | BOLT PLATE FLATBAR, 1/2 x 3 21/2 Department of Transportation
2 | HANDLE ROD, 1/2° . " HQ Traffic Operatjons Office AT
3 | HANDLE RETAINR SQUARE BAR 3/8° z DATE__Ruv qvs - 3 2.0077 R

PaT | DESCRPTION [ ounn. | sz [ P
o [ oumm BILL OF MATERIAL
SALES INFORMATION J11 TYPE 5 COVER — PARTS LAYOUT
CUSTOUER :
e STANDARD l:!:)?UCT STANDARD PRODCUT
DRAWY JG UNE § SCALE FULL APPROVED DWG NO. REV.
CHECKED DAYE 6/91/04 SHEET 3 OF g | WEGHT CC—O405 H

THS QUODNT IS B PRIFTANY OF CUOCASTE e -
M re TS Im AT | w UTILITY VAULT
ANY. PO Bax SAR Adorn, WA SATH-OSAR

a divislon of
© Z004 Ddzosts Prscsl, ine. Prc B00-293-1538 fex 253-725-4201

0 Oldcastle Precast, Inc.
COPYORIT
AL Rights Reserved

Cuvouly=C.TeBlock dwg” Revised 01/01/04 Jobern, WA/ Maondle, R/ Dhorder, £2 { Pluvorton | Uharmars [ Foniems { Son (g £ Slachion, €A




W 5 SPACES @ § 1/2° O, 3 LR, REVISON OATE BY
A | REWSED BOM 10/4/04 | 4G
HINGE PLATE da B | REVISED PER CUSTOMER RED MARKS 2/15/05 | 4G
@ ¢ | REVSED BoM 4/6/os | &
| e D | NO CHANGES 1/22/07 | ™E
5 (_5 -] E | CHANGED GROUNDING NUT TO A 3/8" COUPLER NUT | 2/5/07 ™
A © © © © © F | ND CHANGE 3/2/07 | B
S i o 1 I = T 1 S G | NO CHANGE 4/17/00 | B
1 & N 1 I e ! I H | ADDED NAME PLATE 5/4/07 | ™B
| il 1 | | i1 1 | I
£l ] FRAME HINGE PLATE
o H____ 1 = o
2 9 0% = 4 3 5
< T D b =
- g2 &
(-] [ @ 13}5' @ - g o
g v sl 3
s o =
Z 5
. SECTION BB
8% 18% %
@ ™ TP - @\ NTS.
%L
TT T T ' BOLT DOWN NUT
I} 1 1l 1 5;?
I 1! T @ I CONCRETE ANCHOR BOLT PLATE BOLT PLATE SIDE
i o m 1 1 ~ Q @
. © o f
= o © JQ© X% o © ® —
~
®/
SCREW NAME PLATE
. . "
24 Doelt NARE B SHOP NOTE: 7 aN
3947 OVERALL GRIND ALL SHARP EDGES .
Bolt 1/2° X & Galv. ) % STHE"
PLAN VIEW i |
mesme-wr A PPROVED AS NOTE D memmsssmre — ~
. QOVERALL DIMENSIONS HAVE A MAXIMUM
BOLT PLATE SIDE Washington State = S ALLOWABLE TOLERANCE OF + X5* SECTION CC
Department of Transportation / e s
raffic Operatigns Office
SOLT PLATE  BOLT DOWN NUT P HQT , T
FRALE WELT  DATE_Avaust 8,2007 T LA PART LIST - B.OM.
PART PART NAME DESCRIPTION CUTSIZE [QTY. [ UV Noi 2 [ TOTAL::
1 | FRANE . , (SEESHT )| 1 | == |t Nenit
' 2 | CONCRETE ANCHOR ~ 1 BOLT 1/2" % 8" GALV. © — 22 |5 5910445, - [*.22 eq”
” ” T ” 3 | HINGE PLATE FLATBAR, 2 3/4" x 1 1/7" — 4 | 5210600 | T4 iea T
‘ 4 | BOLT PLATE FLATBAR, 1/4" x 3" 2 1/2" 4 | 5520169 1. 2.12:1bs.
Ve ne 5 | BOLT PLATE SIDE FLATBAR, 1/4" x 3° 11/16" 8 | 5520169:7] 117 ba"
6 | BOLT DOWN NUT HEX NUT, 1/27¢ SS — PR ) P S
- 7 | GROUNDING NUT COUPLER NUT, 3/8" x 1-1/8", SS -— 2 [Fi— i ged
CONCRETE ANCHOR 8 NAME PLATE FLATBAR 1/B- ! 2.. 55 (SEE SHT 5) 1 e
. & & g | SCREW 1/4™-20 x 3/4™ ALLEN FLATHEAD, — L R ] e R
PART | DESCRIFTICH _l QUAN, | 9z W
A A o [ oumnry BILL OF MATERIAL
GROUNDING NUT SECTION SALES INFORMATION J11 TYPE 5 FRAME — LAYOUT & WELDMENT
CUSTOMER
NOTES il STANDARD I:I;O:)UCT wsnoT
1. FRAME TO BE PAINTED AFTER FABRICATION _ i
2. AL WELDS TO BE 3/16" FILLET WELDS UNLESS OTHERWSE DAR e UNE SCAE 3*=p'-q* | APPROVED fg'& 0 O 5 ﬁ
NOTED —_
STRUCTURAL NOTES 3. BOND LID TO FRAME ~ SEE NOTE 11, ON WSDOT DETAL SHEET | oo ME g/23/0+ [T 4 F5 [ 4
1. MATgIéM:'{ A%M A36 VI‘SELTRBU;Z(!URAL STEEL STANDARDS 4, PARTS PROVIDED BY WILSONVILLE: Dis poawion o '}m’ x PPy T ﬁnmumsg QUTI LT" a division of
2 ASSEMBLY:  AWS D11 WELDING STANDARDS e,
3. SEE STRUCTURAL NOTE 3, SHEET 1 OF 5 (Dserew Toibss A€ RO & S0 s m,,’;,,l TL"‘.?‘.’WM 0 Oldcastle Precast Inc.
mﬂu i R:ﬂﬂ“: Odcnite Preml, ne Pic B0O-252-1530 Fex 253-735-4201
“uvoub~C_TileBlock dwg” Revised: 01/01/04 Ao, WL f Wipnte (R / Oondter, AT [ Pawton / tharmery { Farbara / Son D  Slociton, €A




LTR. REVISION DATE BY
A Ij A DECREASED WDTH BY 2 1/4' E/28j04 3G
i—\ i"’ R( )V B | REVISED PER CUSTOMER RED MARKS 2015/05 | &5
Washington State ' C 1E e 4/6/05 | %S
Department of Transportation E :g :ﬁ: ‘2;?/{]3’ :‘;
. e HQ Tmr&: Opeiatgns Office at e RRET
s NATE 00" \
DATE. VOV D 5 2 G | ND CHANGES 4/i7/07 | ™B
34" OVERALL H ) ADDED NAME PLATE 6/4/07 ™
30f;* OVERALL
NUT
15%" g % L3
\5 i
| L f © d
: 28" INSIDE CLEAR : _____________________ e e
| i z
| | | I
| | | |
| ! I |
f o I ] 33 INSIDE QLEAR |
g | z | ! !
= | o | | {
g | z | | !
. i 2 BOTTOM END [ | [
o~ -— | [ | — | |
| ] | |
| ] | ]
| | | 3 1
| . i 2 1 3 i
| OTTOM SIDE | g | = |
! ! o I 2 |
| | g _ ] X | _
! | =/ [ S !
s I TOP END ]
______________________________________________ | |
| |
| |
| |
i |
PLAN VIEW ! ToP Ste |
TYPE 5 FRANE — BOTTON | |
| |
{ |
s HOLE : % o e —— A e
FRAME — TaP s
T e —— o —— —— — —— —— —— — — —— — — — %— ———————————————
~ N PLAN VIEW
N AT, A \Mrivh ey WS A AL Y A AN R IANINARLNY 7 A SA AR O DAY e A Sy TYPE 5 FRAME - TOP
w
t
PART LIST
PART PART NAME DESCRIPTION CUT SIZE [QTY.
SECTION AA FRAME ~ BOTTOM 1 | FRAME — SIDE BOTTOM ANGLE, 3" x 3" x 1/4 KTy 2
2 | FRAME — END BOTTOM ANGLE, 3" x 3" x 1/4" Y3 2
3 | FRAME - SIDE TOP ANGLE, 2" x 3" x 1/4° 39 1/4 | 2 =
4 | FRAME — END TOP ANGLE, 2" x 37 x 1/4 22 1/4 2 ~-15.20! Iba:
5 | NUT 1/4°-20 HEX NUT, SS - 4 PPES
8 NAME PLATE SHOP NOTE: ] | B [ NAME PLATE FLATBAR 1/8" x 2, 5§ 8 3/4" 1
¥ GRIND ALL SHARP EDGES
el L % SPECIAL ORDER: FLATBAR 1/8” x 2°, STAINLESS
) B paRt | DESCRPTIOA [ oun. | SE o
- o />l< X o ( I | oowmr BILL OF MATERIAL
ng’;f*;:;“s&i N?ETAE,; ) SALES INFORMATION JIT TYPE 5 FRAME — FRAME LAYOUT
S HA AXIMUM CUSTONER
MARK AS NEEDED w/ COUNTERSUNK HOLE ALLOWABLE TOLERANCE OF + X" STANDARD PRODUCT wsDoT
1" HIGH LETTERS \ SAES o4
DRAWN JG UNE § SCALE 3"=1"-0" APPROVED DWG HO. REV.
CHECKED DATE SHEET oF DICHT -_
NAME PLATE STRUCTURAL NOTES 6/23/0 s ¥s [P CC 0405 [ H
1. MATERIAL:  ASTM A3 STRUCTURAL STEEL STANDARDS TS DOCWONT 1 THE PRIPERTY o ACASTLC ° .  adisionof
2 ASSENBLY.  AVS DI WELDING STANDARDS s B od SR B H o UTILITY VAULT Oldcastle Precastinc
3. SEE STRUCTURAL NOTE 3, SHEET 1 OF 5 CEPYREAT © 2004 Dot Preat b T e B o o 2T e
“uvaub~C_TilleBlock dwg”  Revised: 01/01/04 M e Raenet Acdurm YA { Wardta O { Chonder, A2 J Pacarlon { Usermarn / Fenbang [ Son Bagn £ STockion, 4




